505783079 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5829906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM W. BACHOVCHIN	04/28/2014
HUNG-SEN LAI	04/29/2014
SARAH E. POPLAWSKI	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE
Street Address:	136 HARRISON AVENUE 75K-401
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16688574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1765

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com,cle@foleyhoag.com

FOLEY HOAG LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUV-07704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAREN LE
SIGNATURE:	/CAREN LE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=TUV07704Assignment#page1.tif source=TUV07704Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051062 FRAME: 0794 505783079

ASSIGNMENT

We, William W. Bachovchin of 75 Cambridge Parkway, Apt. E609, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, Hung-Sen Lai, of 11 Seten Circle, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, and Sarah E. Poplawski, of 58 Almont Street, Apt. 1, Malden, Massachusetts 02148, for valuable consideration received from Trustees of Tufts College, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 136 Harrison Avenue, 75K-401, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"FAP-ACTIVATED PROTEASOME INHIBITORS FOR TREATING SOLID TUMORS"

described in Letters Patent application Serial No. 14/241,666 filed on international filing date of August 30, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	28 day of_	and	, 2014.		
46.11.413000 111)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	B _v -		(A-a)	BO Alexander
		py.	William V	V. Bachovchi	3

Then personally appeared the above-named William W. Bachovchin and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 25 day of 2014.

Witness signature/

Witness Name (please print)

84227759.1

WITNESS my hand this 29 day of By: Hung-Sen Lai and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of 2014. Witness signature Witness Name (please print) WITNESS my hand this 29 day of 2014. By: Sarah E. Poplawski Then personally appeared the above-named Sarah E. Poplawski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of 2014. Witness signature Witness signature Witness signature Witness signature Witness signature	APPL, NO.: 14/241,000 DOCKET NO.: TUV-077.01	*
Then personally appeared the above-named Hung-Sen Lai and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this idea of witness signature Witness Name (please print) WITNESS my hand this	w.	lay of <u>Appil</u> = 2014)
Then personally appeared the above-named Hung-Sen Lai and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 1 day of 1014. Witness Name (please print) WITNESS my hand this 298 day of 2014. By: Sarah E. Poplawski Then personally appeared the above-named Sarah E. Poplawski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of 2014. Witness signature Witness signature	X.	By: Grown, Son A 65
Witness Signature Witness Name (please print) Witness Name (please print) Witness Name (please print) By: Sarah E. Poplawski Then personally appeared the above-named Sarah E. Poplawski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of part 2014. Witness signature Witness signature	Then personally appeared the above instrument to be his free act and dec	e-named Hung-Sen Lai and acknowledged the foregoing bd, before me, this 21 day of 4724 2014.
WITNESS my hand this		Witness signature (No. 1/2016-1906-1906-1906-1906-1906-1906-1906-1
By: Sarah E. Poplawski		* Willess Maine (fuease farm)
Then personally appeared the above-named Sarah E. Poplawski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	WITNESS my hand this	day of
Then personally appeared the above-named Sarah E. Poplawski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of 100 me. Witness signature		By:
2-17/12 1 184 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Then personally appeared the above instrument to be her free act and de	re-named Sarah E. Poplawski and acknowledged the foregoing eed, before me, this 21 day of 100 100 2014.
		Witness Name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 051062 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 11/20/2019